As consideration for Plaintiff's Release of Claims, and on behalf 

of the Released Parties described below, the State of Oregon, by and through the Oregon 

Department of Administrative Services/Risk Management ("Risk Management"), shall pay 

Plaintiff the sum of Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) ("settlement 

payment") in the form of one check made payable to the "Lawyer Trust Account for Lynn S. 

Walsh." An IRS Form 1099 will be issued for the 2026 calendar year. The effective date of this 

Agreement is the date on which it is fully executed.